ITAR
INTERNATIONAL TRAFFIC INARMS
Contains 6 Flexible Ferrite Sheets
of different materials with varying
permeabilities. The recommended
operating temperature is -40° to +85° C
and the typical thermal conductivity is
6 watt / m-°C.KEY BENEFITS

FLEXIBLE FERRITE KIT
PART NUMBER 0199000059
PART NUMBERING CODES
38 M4 010 A A 12 12 0
Product
Class
Material Ferrite
Thickness
PET Film
Thickness
Adhesive
Film
Thickness
Sheet Width Sheet
Length
Redundancy
Code
PART NUMBER MATERIAL SHEET SIZE* FERRITE
THICKNESS
TOTAL
THICKNESS
µ’ AT
1MHZ
TYPICAL SHIELDING EFFECTIVENESS dB***
FEATURE
1MHz 6.78MHz 13.56MHz 100MHz 300MHz
38M1010AA1212 M1 120 x 120 mm 0.1 mm 0.13 mm 20 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.7 1.5
Effective
shielding, yet
low loss above
200 MHz
38M1020AA1212 M1 120 x 120 mm 0.2 mm 0.23 mm 20 3.6 3.6 3.6 4 3.3
38M1040AA0606 M1 60 x 60 mm 0.4 mm 0.43 mm 20 4.7 4.7 4.7 5.1 5
38M1050AA0606 M1 60 x 60 mm 0.5 mm 0.53 mm 20 5.6 5.6 5.6 6.1 6
38M2010AA1212 M2 120 x 120 mm 0.1 mm 0.13 mm 45 2 2 2 2.4 1.6
Effective
shielding, yet
low loss at
50-200 MHz
38M2020AA1212 M2 120 x 120 mm 0.2 mm 0.23 mm 45 4.2 4.2 4.2 5 3.3
38M2040AA0606 M2 60 x 60 mm 0.4 mm 0.43 mm 45 6.6 6.6 6.6 7.7 5.6
38M2050AA0606 M2 60 x 60 mm 0.5 mm 0.53 mm 45 8 8 8 9.3 6.6
38M3010AA1212 M3 120 x 120 mm 0.1 mm 0.13 mm 60 3 3 3 3.1 1.5
Effective
shielding, yet
low loss at
15 - 50 MHz
38M3020AA1212 M3 120 x 120 mm 0.2 mm 0.23 mm 60 5 5 5 5.6 3.1
38M3040AA0606 M3 60 x 60 mm 0.4 mm 0.43 mm 60 8.2 8.2 8.2 9.1 6
38M3050AA0606 M3 60 x 60 mm 0.5 mm 0.53 mm 60 9 9 9 9.3 6.1
38M4010AA1212 M4 120 x 120 mm 0.1 mm 0.13 mm 120 5.8 6.1 6.1 4 1.8
Optimal µ’ and
µ’’ for NFC
and A4WP
38M4020AA1212 M4 120 x 120 mm 0.2 mm 0.23 mm 120 9.5 8.6 9 6.6 3.1
38M4040AA0606 M4 60 x 60 mm 0.4 mm 0.43 mm 120 12 11.3 11.7 9.3 5.6
38M4050AA0606 M4 60 x 60 mm 0.5 mm 0.53 mm 120 13.5 14.2 14.5 10.6 6.5
38M5010AA1212 M5 120 x 120 mm 0.1 mm 0.13 mm 140 10 9.2 8 3.6 1.5
Best
Temperature
Coefficient
for NFC
and A4WP
38M5020AA1212 M5 120 x 120 mm 0.2 mm 0.23 mm 140 11 11.2 9.9 5.1 2.5
38M5040AA0606 M5 60 x 60 mm 0.4 mm 0.43 mm 140 14.5 14 12.4 7.3 4
38M5050AA0606 M5 60 x 60 mm 0.5 mm 0.53 mm 140 15.5 14.8 14 8.7 5.1
38M6010AA1212 M6 120 x 120 mm 0.1 mm 0.13 mm 220 10 10.2 8.9 4.4 1.9
Provides
maximal
attenuation
up to
50 MHz
38M6020AA1212 M6 120 x 120 mm 0.2 mm 0.23 mm 220 13.2 13.2 11.7 6.4 2.9
38M6040AA0606 M6 60 x 60 mm 0.4 mm 0.43 mm 220 16 16 14.4 8.8 5
38M6050AA0606 M6 60 x 60 mm 0.5 mm 0.53 mm 220 18.5 19 17.5 11 6.8
0.1 1 10
FREQUENCY (Hz)
1000100
RECOMMENDED FREQUENCY RANGE FOR INDUCTIVE APPLICATIONS